GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3825
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010

DEPLOYMENT OF RUSTOM IN RAILWAYS
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to deploy Rustom, the medium altitude long endurance Unmanned Aerial Vehicle (UAB), being developed by Defence Research and Development Organisation (DRDO), on the Railway Crossings;

(b) if so, the details thereof with its advantages;
(c) the extent to which its deployment is likely to help in minimizing the instances of train accidents in the country; and

(d) the time by whichiit is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a@): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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